

BaseLine Item Detail				Stavola Contracting Co., Inc.		Intercounty Paving Associates, LLC		Crisdel Group, Inc.		Joseph DeFino Trucking Co., Inc.dba DeFino Contracting Company		
Item No.	Unit Code	Qty	UOM	Description	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total
1	104-0002		1 L.S.	Mobilization	\$480,000.00	\$480,000.00	\$874,525.00	\$874,525.00	\$465,000.00	\$465,000.00	\$870,000.00	\$870,000.00
2	108-0001	75,000.00	USD	Fuel Price Adjustment (No-Bid)	\$1.00	\$75,000.00	\$1.00	\$75,000.00	\$1.00	\$75,000.00	\$1.00	\$75,000.00
3	302-0002	47,000.00	Ton	Hot Mix Asphalt 12.5M76 Surface Course	\$84.75	\$3,983,250.00	\$95.00	\$4,465,000.00	\$96.68	\$4,543,960.00	\$108.00	\$5,076,000.00
4	302-0063	200,000.00	USD	Asphalt Price Adjustment (No-Bid)	\$1.00	\$200,000.00	\$1.00	\$200,000.00	\$1.00	\$200,000.00	\$1.00	\$200,000.00
5	302-0064	28,000.00	GAL	Tack Coat	\$0.01	\$280.00	\$3.00	\$84,000.00	\$3.04	\$85,120.00	\$7.00	\$196,000.00
6	302-0071	142,000.00	L.F.	Polymerized Joint Adhesive	\$0.52	\$73,840.00	\$0.65	\$92,300.00	\$1.13	\$160,460.00	\$0.60	\$85,200.00
7	302-0072	30	Each	Bituminous Core Samples	\$395.00	\$11,850.00	\$250.00	\$7,500.00	\$282.80	\$8,484.00	\$300.00	\$9,000.00
8	305-0003	280,000.00	S.Y.	Pavement Removal, 2 1/2in Depth	\$7.88	\$2,206,400.00	\$5.75	\$1,610,000.00	\$5.22	\$1,461,600.00	\$5.25	\$1,470,000.00
9	306-0001	17,000.00	L.F.	Milled Rumble Strip	\$0.90	\$15,300.00	\$1.25	\$21,250.00	\$0.92	\$15,640.00	\$1.60	\$27,200.00
10	503-0002	5	Each	Reset Frame, Various Types with Extensions	\$600.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$297.82	\$1,489.10	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00
11	503-0293	5	Each	Reset Frames	\$600.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$901.24	\$4,506.20	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00
12	516-0008	48,000.00	L.F.	Traffic Stripes, Long-Life, Epoxy Resin	\$1.43	\$68,640.00	\$1.15	\$55,200.00	\$0.94	\$45,120.00	\$1.20	\$57,600.00
13	516-0009	151,000.00	L.F.	Traffic Stripes, Long-Life, Thermoplastic	\$1.43	\$215,930.00	\$1.40	\$211,400.00	\$1.07	\$161,570.00	\$1.35	\$203,850.00
14	516-0011	38,000.00	L.F.	Traffic Markings, Lines, Long-Life, Thermoplastic	\$1.43	\$54,340.00	\$1.40	\$53,200.00	\$1.07	\$40,660.00	\$1.35	\$51,300.00
15	517-0002	1	L.S.	Furnish Field Office, Type B	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$22,765.12	\$22,765.12	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00
16	517-0008	10	Mnth	Maintain Field Office, Type B	\$2,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$2,100.45	\$21,004.50	\$5,500.00	\$55,000.00
17	517-0013	5,000.00	USD	Furnish Office Supplies (No-Bid)	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00
18	530-0001	825	Each	Raised Pavement Markers	\$35.75	\$29,493.75	\$55.00	\$45,375.00	\$43.42	\$35,821.50	\$50.00	\$41,250.00
19	599-N0008	1	L.S.	Ramp TB Improvements	\$701,000.00	\$701,000.00	\$573,000.00	\$573,000.00	\$992,086.80	\$992,086.80	\$650,000.00	\$650,000.00
20	605-0023	50	Each	In-pavement Wireless Sensor	\$1,730.00	\$86,500.00	\$1,725.00	\$86,250.00	\$1,028.81	\$51,440.50	\$2,000.00	\$100,000.00
21	801-0001	1	L.S.	Furnishing Traffic Control Devices	\$554,460.00	\$554,460.00	\$218,000.00	\$218,000.00	\$589,062.28	\$589,062.28	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00
22	801-0007	500	M.H.	Traffic Protection Patrol, Part-Time	\$0.01	\$5.00	\$85.00	\$42,500.00	\$0.01	\$5.00	\$0.01	\$5.00
23	801-0008	500	M.H.	Flaggers	\$0.01	\$5.00	\$85.00	\$42,500.00	\$0.01	\$5.00	\$0.01	\$5.00
					\$8,817,293.75		\$8,822,000.00		\$8,985,800.00		\$9,615,410.00	